

LOS ANGELES COUNTY REGISTRAR-RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK

NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

June 6, 2023

Contact

Mike Sanchez: (562) 462-2648

Media Info: (562) 462-2833

Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk Honored with 11 National Association of Counties (NACo) Achievement Awards

LOS ANGELES – Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk (RR/CC) Dean C. Logan announced the RR/CC has been recognized with **11 National Association of Counties (NACo) Achievement Awards**.

The NACo Achievement Awards program highlights the innovative solutions and exemplary work of county governments across the country. These esteemed accolades celebrate the RR/CC's commitment to excellence across multiple categories, including Personnel Management, Employment and Training, Civic Education and Public Information, and Information Technology.

"It is an honor to receive 11 NACo Achievement Awards and this recognition underscores the efforts and commitment of our exceptional team to improving essential public services," said Logan. "These awards inspire us to continue pushing boundaries and setting new benchmarks in delivering innovative and impactful solutions to residents throughout the County."

The categories in which the RR/CC received awards highlight the diverse range of contributions to serve Los Angeles County residents:

Personnel Management, Employment, and Training

Enhanced County Employee Election Worker Program

Civic Education and Public Information

- Online Candidate Statement
- Voting Safely at Home
- Plan You Vote Tool
- AltaMed Partnership
- In-Person Voting for Incarcerated Individuals

Information Technology

- Robotic Process Automation for Election Reporting
- Optimization of Pre-Check Process for Vote Centers Readiness
- Security Operation Center Achievements for 2022 Election Cycle

- Business Filing and Registration System Online Payments and Identity Authentication
- Network Operation Center Achievements for 2022 Election Cycle

The RR/CC is grateful to the National Association of Counties for recognizing our efforts and commending our dedicated team whose contributions have made these achievements possible. For more information about NACo and our award-winning initiatives, please visit their <u>website</u>.

The mission of the Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk is to serve Los Angeles County by providing essential records management and election services in a fair, accessible, and transparent manner. For more information, visit <u>LAVOTE.GOV</u> and follow us on social media @LACountyRRCC.

###





